FORM 1595

## 05-10-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



MKD 5.2.99

101032893

o the honorable commissioner of ratefus and trademarks. Thease re-	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Buckeye Beans & Herbs, Inc., d.b.a. Aunt Patsy's Pantry	Name World Finer Foods, Inc.
	Internal Address:
[ ] Individual [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ X ] Corporation-State - Washington [ ] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No  Name of Conveyance: [ X ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other  Execution Date: March 29, 1999.  Application number(s) or registration number(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Street Address:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed [ ] Yes [X] No
concerning document should be mailed: ame: Raymond A. Kurz	Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1
ame: Raymond A. Kurz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00
ame: Raymond A. Kurz	and registrations involved:1
lame: Raymond A. Kurz nternal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz, p.c.  Columbia Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\$40.00
Name: Raymond A. Kurz  Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz, p.c.  Columbia Square  Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W., 701 E. Tower  City: Washington, D.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\$40.00 [X] Enclosed
Name: Raymond A. Kurz  Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz, p.c.  Columbia Square  Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W., 701 E. Tower  City: Washington, D.C.  State: Zip 20004	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Raymond A. Kurz  Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz, p.c.  Columbia Square  Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W., 701 E. Tower  City: Washington, D.C.  State: Zip 20004  DO NOT US	and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\$40.00  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Name: Raymond A. Kurz  Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz, p.c.  Columbia Square  Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W., 701 E. Tower  City: Washington, D.C.  State: Zip 20004	and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\$40.00  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  E THIS SPACE

## **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION**

WHEREAS, Buckeye Beans & Herbs, Inc. d.b.a. Aunt Patsy's Pantry, a Washington Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), of 5959 North Freya Street, Spokane, Washington 99217 has adopted and has used the mark AUNT PATSY'S PANTRY, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,696,275, dated June 23, 1992 (the Mark and Registration); and

WHEREAS, World Finer Foods, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), of 300 Broadacres Drive, Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003, is desirous of confirming their acquisition of the Mark and the Registration thereof from ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of January 29, 1999, said ASSIGNOR assigns unto the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with

TRADEMARK REEL: 1893 FRAME: 0779

**RECORDED: 05/05/1999**